PTO-1595 1-31-92

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ΕT

Docket No. B10-25270

100992591 Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Joel J. Bodin Name: Honeywell Inc. Glen E. Monzo Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: P.O. Box 524 Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other City: Minneapolis MN ZIP: 55440 State: **Execution Date:** 03/09/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No 09/268,425 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03/09/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: **GREGORY A. BRUNS** Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Honeywell Inc. \$40.00 Honeywell Plaza, **Enclosed** MN12-8251 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 524 Deposit account number: 08-2727 Minneapolis ZIP: City: State: MN 55440 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/23/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000249 082727 09268425 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory A. Bruns Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

> **PATENT** REEL: 9829 FRAME: 0096

SOLE

PATENT FILE NO. <u>B10-25270-US</u>

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We,JOEL J. BO	ODIN	or	CHANHA	199EN	,
County of CARVER		, and	State of	MINNESOTA	
and GLEN E. MONZO	of	MINNEA	POLIS		
County of <u>HENNEPIN</u>		and State of	MINNE	SOTA	
have invented certain new and useful im	provements in				
APPARATUS FOR MAKING ELECTR	<u>UCAL CONNECTIO</u>	NS TO A DEV	ICE REQU	<u>IRING EMI PROT</u>	ECTION,
for which an application is about to be m	ade for Letters Paten	t of the United	States, said	application having	; been executed
on even date herewith; and					
Whereas, Honeywell Inc., a conhaving its principal offices at Honeywell right, title and interest in and to said in obtained therefor;	l Plaza, Minneapolis,	Minnesota 554	108 U.S.A.	is desirous of acqui	iring the entire
Now, therefore, for good and vis hereby acknowledged, I have sold, as unto the said Honeywell Inc., its success application and the Letters Patent, both and all international conventions, treaties I do hereby authorize and request the assignee in accordance herewith.	signed and transferre sors and assigns, my foreign and domestic, as and/or agreements of	ed, and by these entire right, tit that may or sha concerning pate	e presents of the and inte all issue, in ents to whice	to hereby sell, assigneest in and to said a cluding all of my right the United States	gn and transfer invention, said ghts under any is a party, and
I further authorize said assigned Letters Patent, in its own name if desired United States application and/or otherwise agreement.	d, in any and all foreig	gn countries, ar	nd addition	ally to claim the fili	ing date of said
I do hereby covenant and agree writing or do any act whatsoever conflictime upon request, without further or act assigns, execute such additional writing deem necessary or desirable to perfect making application for and obtaining or of and all foreign countries on said investments, by giving testimony in any process.	cting with these presediditional consideration gs and do such addit the assignee's enjoy riginal, divisional, rese ention, and in enforce	ents, and that I n, but at the ex- ional acts as sa- ment of this g ssued or extend- ing any rights,	or my execute of the did assigned rant, and did detters occurring	e to the contract of the contract of the contract of the United as a result of such as	tors will at any successors and assigns, may assistance in 1 States, or any
Date3-9	, 19 <u>¶</u> 9	Joel J. Bol	J Ba	Din	
Date	, 19 _99	GLEN E. M		bef The	

Page 1 of 2

. 10.1	COUNSEL COUNSEL
State of Mexicata)	
)ss.	132MOO TO TO THE PARTY OF THE P
County of Herriper)	£258-51VIV-7-2-2-3
county of	i e
On this Yeh day of Harch, 19	99, before me personally appeared <u>JOEL J. BODIN</u> , to d the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
me known to be the person described in and who executed	d the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
the same as his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public, County- Horriper
	Notary Public County - 1/2
JANET R. GORMAN	State of Mcnauta My Commission Expires Jan 31, 3000
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	My Commission Funites 3/ 2/00
HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	My Commission Expires 10. 3000
My Continuation Expires data st, 200	V
30/	
State of Hermesala)	
)ss.	
State of Mexicoatia) State of Mexicoatia) Sss.	
On this State day of March, 19	9 % before me personally appeared GLEN E. MONZO, to
me known to be the person described in and who executed	d the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
the same as his free act and deed.	•
	Notary Public, County Herrican State of Herricantag My Commission Expires Jan 31, 3000
	Notary Public. County Hear Re-
JANET R. GORMAN } NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA }	State of Iller x contra
HENNEPIN COUNTY	My Commission Evnires 31 2000
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	Triy Commission Expires 7200 777 52 677
My Commission Expression 51, 2000	

RECORDED: 03/12/1999

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9829 FRAME: 0098